SAFETY RECOGNIZED MLCC
序号
No
目 录
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 特征 Feature
2 应用范围 Application
3 型号表示法 Ordering Code
4 产品应用电压 Product application Voltage
5 产品结构 Product Structure
6 产品尺寸 Product Dimensions
7 温度系数/特性 Temperature Coefficient /Characteristics
7 容量范围及电压 Capacitance Range and Voltage
8 可靠性测试方法 Reliability Test Methods
9 包装 Package
10 储存方法 Storage Methods
11 使用前的注意事项 Precautions Before Use
12 推荐焊接温度曲线图 The temperature profile for soldering
13 修订履历 Revision History
SAFETY RECOGNIZED MLCC
第 1 页 共 14 页
■ 安全规格认证多层片式陶瓷电容器
Safety-Rated Multi-layer Ceramic Capacitor
◆ 特征 Feature
* 新型独石结构，体积小，电容量高，能在高压下工作
A New monolithic structure capacitor for small,high-capacitance
capability of operating at high-Voltage levels.
* 符合 60384-14 标准。
Available for equipment base on 60384-14 standard
* 仅用于回流焊接
Only for reflow soldering
* 它们实用于薄型设备。
Fit for use on thin type equipment.
◆ 应用范围 Application
* 适合于无变压器的 DAA 调制调解器线路滤波器及耦合用
Ideal for use on line filters and couplings for DAAmodems without transformers.
* 适合信息设备线路滤波器用。
Ideal for use on line filters for information equipment.
◆型号表示法
How To Order
SC 安规电容器 CG05 102 K 500 XA
介质种类
Dielectric Code
介质种类
Dielectric
Code
介质材料
Dielectric
CG C0G
B X7R
工作电压
Rated Voltage
交流 250V
AC250V
标称容量
Nominal
Capacitance
表示方式
Express
Method
实际值
Actual
Value
0R5 0.5
1R0 1.0
102 10×102
注：头两位数字为有效数
字，第三位数字为 0的个
数；R为小数点。
Note: the first two digits
are significant; third digit
denotes number of zeros;
R=decimal point.
代码
Code
误差
Tolerance
J ±5%
K ±10%
M ±20%
安规类型
Sate Type
代号
Code
类型
Type
XA X1
XB X2
YB Y2
尺寸规格
Size Code
代号
Code
尺寸
代码
Size
Code
EIA
长×宽
(L×W)
mm
08 1808 1808 4.50×2.00
12 1812 1812 4.50×3.20
11 2211 2211 5.70×2.80
20 2220 2220 5.70×5.00
SAFETY RECOGNIZED MLCC
第 2 页 共 14 页
◆ 产品应用电压